505394717 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5441511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEIR SLURRY GROUP, INC.	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.P.M. FLOW CONTROL, INC.
Street Address:	601 WEIR WAY
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15942120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-978-3000

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 N. PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10093695-50330516
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI MASSENGALE
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Massengale/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=10093695-50330516_Assignment#page1.tif source=10093695-50330516_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505394717 REEL: 048704 FRAME: 0639

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEIR SLURRY GROUP, INC., a company having a place of business at 2701 South Stoughton Rd.,

Madison, WI, United States of America, 53716 (the "Assignor"), was the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/942,120 filed

on March 30, 2018 entitiled "CARBURIZING GRADE MICRO-ALLOY HIGH PRESSURE SWIVEL JOINTS" (the "Patent") on or

before April 5, 2018; and

WHEREAS, S.P.M. FLOW CONTROL, INC., a company having a place of business at 601 Weir Way, Fort Worth, TX

United States of America, 76108 (the "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring the Patent, and related invention(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE effective April 6, 2018 and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said

Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the invention(s) disclosed

and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries

throughout the world including any reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions,

reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extensions thereof, as well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the

right to past damages associated therewith, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal

representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patent(s) may be granted as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignee hereby grants a limited power of attorney for the purpose of recording this assignment in the United States and

all other countries throughout the world to the practitioners listed on the power of attorney attached herewith and further grant the

power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this document.

PATENT

REEL: 048704 FRAME: 0640

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Madison, Wisconsin as of this
13 day of <u>MQCA</u> 2019.
ON BEHALF OF WEIR SLURRY GROUP, INC. By:
Printed Name: William C. Stone Title: President
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Fort Worth, Texas as of this
18 day of March, 2019.
ON BEHALF OF S.P.M. FLOW CONTROL, INC.
By: 42 5
Printed Name: Paul Coppinger Title: President

RECORDED: 03/26/2019

PATENT REEL: 048704 FRAME: 0641